

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 10289 of 2025

=====

MEGHAL @ MEGHA W/O. RAJANBHAI JOLAPARA & ANR.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

H P BAXI(9459) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
SHIVANI R MODI(9280) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 20/08/2026

ORDER

Stand over to 05.01.2027.

Interim relief granted earlier, to continue till then.

RAVI OZA

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)